
South Dearborn IHSAA Cross Country Sectional 23
Moores Hill, IN

Oct. 9, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Milan 43 1 3 6 15 18 45 17:16.4 1:44.0
2Q Greensburg 54 2 5 8 11 28 31 36 17:20.8 2:00.0
3Q Batesville 85 7 10 20 21 27 29 50 17:53.6 1:24.3
4Q East Central 95 4 9 13 23 46 53 69 18:00.1 2:55.7
5Q Rising Sun 149 16 17 22 43 51 52 63 18:50.5 2:00.3
6 Oldenburg Academy 164 12 14 26 47 65 19:30.4 5:59.3
7 South Ripley 168 24 25 37 40 42 59 19:04.2 1:07.8
8 Jac-Cen-Del 221 30 33 39 58 61 62 19:59.9 2:35.2
9* Lawrenceburg 227 19 34 48 60 66 68 20:33.1 5:54.9
10* South Decatur 227 35 38 41 56 57 20:00.2 1:43.2
11 North Decatur 234 32 44 49 54 55 64 67 20:02.3 1:47.4

Incomplete Teams: South Dearborn

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1Q. Milan
1 Benjamin Riehle, 11 16:24.1
3 Gabriel Riehle, 9 16:44.0
6 Ayden Potts, 11 17:07.2
15 Nathan Voss, 10 17:58.5
18 Lucas Cooney, 9 18:08.0
45 Ethan Dehamer, 11 19:46.9

Total Time = 1:26:21.8     Total Places = 43

2Q. Greensburg
2 Jake Hawkins, 11 16:33.7
5 Joe Hawkins, 9 16:57.8
8 Thomas Gorman, 11 17:08.5
11 Cameron Schwartz, 11

17:30.3
28 Zack Blodgett, 9 18:33.6
31 Xavier Cassis, 9 19:00.5
36 Chase Tekulve, 10 19:18.4

Total Time = 1:26:43.9     Total Places = 54

3Q. Batesville
7 Jacob Chapman, 10 17:08.4
10 Isaac Trossman, 10 17:18.5
20 Deev Ranka, 10 18:13.7
21 Eli Loichinger, 11 18:14.8
27 Cash Myers, 9 18:32.6
29 Paxton Harris, 10 18:45.7
50 Benjamin Adams, 11 20:02.4

Total Time = 1:29:28.0     Total Places = 85

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4Q. East Central
4 Bradyn Hatton, 10 16:51.4
9 Logan Hicks, 11 17:10.3
13 Zen Ivey, 12 17:45.3
23 Tyler Allison, 10 18:26.1
46 Dominick Werner, 10 19:47.0
53 Cullen Tippin, 11 20:34.6
69 Aiden Palmer, 10 26:22.4

Total Time = 1:30:00.1     Total Places = 95

5Q. Rising Sun
16 Nate Elliott, 11 18:02.6
17 Ethan Markland, 11 18:03.3
22 Casey Fletcher, 10 18:25.6
43 Owen Markland, 9 19:37.8
51 Exander Clark, 12 20:02.8
52 Dylan Martin, 12 20:34.2
63 Nathaniel Graver, 12 22:28.3

Total Time = 1:34:12.1     Total Places = 149

6. Oldenburg Academy
12 Carter Walsman, 12 17:43.1
14 Adam Dennis, 9 17:46.8
26 Santiago Schuttee, 10 18:31.0
47 Noah Schenk, 11 19:48.7
65 Albert Hudepohl, 10 23:42.3

Total Time = 1:37:31.9     Total Places = 164



7. South Ripley
24 Bradley Leach, 10 18:27.7
25 Hayden Hooten, 12 18:28.3
37 Joseph Davis, 12 19:18.9
40 Luke Bradley, 10 19:30.4
42 Evan Eaglin, 11 19:35.4
59 Jordan Davis, 9 21:16.3

Total Time = 1:35:20.7     Total Places = 168

8. Jac-Cen-Del
30 Dylan Ricke, 10 18:52.7
33 Jacob Ricke, 10 19:07.9
39 Cameron Reatherford, 12

19:21.8
58 Peyton Amberger, 12 21:09.0
61 Gabriel Maloney, 11 21:27.9
62 Marshall Johnson, 9 21:46.6

Total Time = 1:39:59.3     Total Places = 221

9*. Lawrenceburg
19 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:09.7
34 Buddy Haase, 10 19:09.9
48 Nicholas Morgan, 12 19:58.6
60 Andrew Bosch, 11 21:22.5
66 Kentric Smith, 10 24:04.6
68 Jack Vowell, 11 25:29.2

Total Time = 1:42:45.3     Total Places = 227

10*. South Decatur
35 Donovan Hale, 11 19:15.2
38 Conner Newby, 11 19:19.9
41 Chase Kalli, 12 19:34.2
56 Jack Hamilton, 12 20:53.2
57 Damian Jackson, 12 20:58.4

Total Time = 1:40:00.9     Total Places = 227

11. North Decatur
32 Kaysar Bowles, 10 19:01.9
44 Ryan Hancock, 12 19:45.1
49 Eli Weisenbach, 9 19:59.1
54 Logan O'Dell, 9 20:35.9
55 Noah Weisenbach, 11 20:49.2
64 Adam Wade, 9 22:37.5
67 Mason Dimett, 12 24:32.2

Total Time = 1:40:11.2     Total Places = 234

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Benjamin Riehle, 11 16:24.1 Milan
2 2 Jake Hawkins, 11 16:33.7 Greensburg
3 3 Gabriel Riehle, 9 16:44.0 Milan
4 4 Bradyn Hatton, 10 16:51.4 East Central
5 5 Joe Hawkins, 9 16:57.8 Greensburg
6 6 Ayden Potts, 11 17:07.2 Milan
7 7 Jacob Chapman, 10 17:08.4 Batesville
8 8 Thomas Gorman, 11 17:08.5 Greensburg
9 9 Logan Hicks, 11 17:10.3 East Central
10 10 Isaac Trossman, 10 17:18.5 Batesville
11 11 Cameron Schwartz, 11 17:30.3 Greensburg
12Q 12 Carter Walsman, 12 17:43.1 Oldenburg Academy
13 13 Zen Ivey, 12 17:45.3 East Central



14Q 14 Adam Dennis, 9 17:46.8 Oldenburg Academy
15Q Adam Bruner, 12 17:53.9 South Dearborn
16 15 Nathan Voss, 10 17:58.5 Milan
17 16 Nate Elliott, 11 18:02.6 Rising Sun
18 17 Ethan Markland, 11 18:03.3 Rising Sun
19 18 Lucas Cooney, 9 18:08.0 Milan
20Q 19 Gabriel Hensley, 12 18:09.7 Lawrenceburg
21 20 Deev Ranka, 10 18:13.7 Batesville
22 21 Eli Loichinger, 11 18:14.8 Batesville
23 22 Casey Fletcher, 10 18:25.6 Rising Sun
24 23 Tyler Allison, 10 18:26.1 East Central
25Q 24 Bradley Leach, 10 18:27.7 South Ripley
26Q 25 Hayden Hooten, 12 18:28.3 South Ripley
27Q 26 Santiago Schuttee, 10 18:31.0 Oldenburg Academy
28 27 Cash Myers, 9 18:32.6 Batesville
29 28 Zack Blodgett, 9 18:33.6 Greensburg
30 29 Paxton Harris, 10 18:45.7 Batesville
31Q 30 Dylan Ricke, 10 18:52.7 Jac-Cen-Del
32 31 Xavier Cassis, 9 19:00.5 Greensburg
33Q 32 Kaysar Bowles, 10 19:01.9 North Decatur
34Q 33 Jacob Ricke, 10 19:07.9 Jac-Cen-Del
35 34 Buddy Haase, 10 19:09.9 Lawrenceburg
36 35 Donovan Hale, 11 19:15.2 South Decatur
37 36 Chase Tekulve, 10 19:18.4 Greensburg
38 37 Joseph Davis, 12 19:18.9 South Ripley
39 38 Conner Newby, 11 19:19.9 South Decatur
40 39 Cameron Reatherford, 12

19:21.8 Jac-Cen-Del
41 40 Luke Bradley, 10 19:30.4 South Ripley
42 41 Chase Kalli, 12 19:34.2 South Decatur
43 42 Evan Eaglin, 11 19:35.4 South Ripley
44 43 Owen Markland, 9 19:37.8 Rising Sun
45 44 Ryan Hancock, 12 19:45.1 North Decatur
46 45 Ethan Dehamer, 11 19:46.9 Milan
47 46 Dominick Werner, 10 19:47.0 East Central
48 47 Noah Schenk, 11 19:48.7 Oldenburg Academy
49 48 Nicholas Morgan, 12 19:58.6 Lawrenceburg
50 49 Eli Weisenbach, 9 19:59.1 North Decatur
51 50 Benjamin Adams, 11 20:02.4 Batesville
52 51 Exander Clark, 12 20:02.8 Rising Sun
53 52 Dylan Martin, 12 20:34.2 Rising Sun
54 53 Cullen Tippin, 11 20:34.6 East Central
55 54 Logan O'Dell, 9 20:35.9 North Decatur
56 55 Noah Weisenbach, 11 20:49.2 North Decatur
57 56 Jack Hamilton, 12 20:53.2 South Decatur
58 57 Damian Jackson, 12 20:58.4 South Decatur
59 58 Peyton Amberger, 12 21:09.0 Jac-Cen-Del
60 59 Jordan Davis, 9 21:16.3 South Ripley
61 60 Andrew Bosch, 11 21:22.5 Lawrenceburg
62 61 Gabriel Maloney, 11 21:27.9 Jac-Cen-Del
63 62 Marshall Johnson, 9 21:46.6 Jac-Cen-Del
64 63 Nathaniel Graver, 12 22:28.3 Rising Sun
65 64 Adam Wade, 9 22:37.5 North Decatur
66 65 Albert Hudepohl, 10 23:42.3 Oldenburg Academy
67 66 Kentric Smith, 10 24:04.6 Lawrenceburg
68 Kamden Blackburn, 9 24:16.3 South Dearborn
69 67 Mason Dimett, 12 24:32.2 North Decatur
70 68 Jack Vowell, 11 25:29.2 Lawrenceburg
71 69 Aiden Palmer, 10 26:22.4 East Central


